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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (5th Municipal Court District - Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:20:16AM

Assembly District 23

 20,268 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,665 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 311 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  22,244 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  22,244 

 7,300 JENNIFER A. TUBRIDY (DEMOCRATIC)

 10,885 JENNIFER A. TUBRIDY (REPUBLICAN)

 1 ABRAHAM GEFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLEN POLLACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALYSON RODGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMRIN RAHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARI HERCENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRADY GALLEGHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN QUIGLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES P O'CONNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAYA GREENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER S. HAUGHIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BEMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BENDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KRIELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD D' RE JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD MCCARTHY-COYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI N. WIESENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 3 ELIYAH BABAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIYAHU BARUCH GELTZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY MORALES MINORVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC L. ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIN MULHOLLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN D VANLEER GREENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANKIE ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLEL ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUGH MCMANUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 IZZY RENNEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK SCHITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANET MCDONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANINE PIRRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE A. SENQUIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAMALA HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN BOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN COSNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTEN POPADOPOLOUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIANA FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK BERGMAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (5th Municipal Court District - Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:20:16AM

Assembly District 23

 1 MARY ANN E. MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW KESSLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEIR S. SILVERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MESAMEL GOTTESMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MOSHE BENDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHANIEL CAMPOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLAS BANKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER RICHTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFD MECZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK HORAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD REAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT DUNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN "JAY- Z" CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHMUAL GROSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 TERRENCE R. FLYNN III (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS NESTOR JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 TODD LIEBNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TZUI BENDER (WRITE-IN)

 16 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VANESSA CORCHIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAAKOV RIESS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  18,264 

Unrecorded  3,980 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (5th Municipal Court District - Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:20:16AM

Assembly District 31

 6,219 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 427 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 111 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,757 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  6,757 

 4,618 JENNIFER A. TUBRIDY (DEMOCRATIC)

 540 JENNIFER A. TUBRIDY (REPUBLICAN)

 1 AHMED EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALYSON RODGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANDARIAN RAMADHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELENA CHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC L ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEBALI MONTGOMERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN MUNDZIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CASTANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY L. CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAAKOV KLEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,177 

Unrecorded  1,580 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (5th Municipal Court District - Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:20:16AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (5th Municipal Court District - Queens) - Queens County

 26,487 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,092 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 422 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  29,001 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  29,001 

 11,918 JENNIFER A. TUBRIDY (DEMOCRATIC)

 11,425 JENNIFER A. TUBRIDY (REPUBLICAN)

 1 ABRAHAM GEFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AHMED EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLEN POLLACK (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALYSON RODGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMRIN RAHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARI HERCENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRADY GALLEGHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN QUIGLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANDARIAN RAMADHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES P O'CONNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAYA GREENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER S. HAUGHIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BEMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BENDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KRIELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD D' RE JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD MCCARTHY-COYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELENA CHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI N. WIESENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 3 ELIYAH BABAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIYAHU BARUCH GELTZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY MORALES MINORVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC L ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC L. ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIN MULHOLLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN D VANLEER GREENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANKIE ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEBALI MONTGOMERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLEL ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUGH MCMANUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 IZZY RENNEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK SCHITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANET MCDONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANINE PIRRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE A. SENQUIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAMALA HARRIS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (5th Municipal Court District - Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:20:16AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (5th Municipal Court District - Queens) - Queens County

 1 KEVIN BOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN COSNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTEN POPADOPOLOUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIANA FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK BERGMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN MUNDZIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY ANN E. MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW KESSLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEIR S. SILVERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MESAMEL GOTTESMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CASTANO (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MOSHE BENDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHANIEL CAMPOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLAS BANKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER RICHTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFD MECZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK HORAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD REAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT DUNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN "JAY- Z" CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHMUAL GROSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 TERRENCE R. FLYNN III (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS NESTOR JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY L. CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TODD LIEBNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TZUI BENDER (WRITE-IN)

 25 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VANESSA CORCHIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAAKOV KLEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAAKOV RIESS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  23,441 

Unrecorded  5,560 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (5th Municipal Court District - Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:20:16AM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 

members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 2, 2025.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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